Trenton High School Cafetorium 

Dear David, 

Attached is our Change Order Proposal (COP) in accordance with qualifications/clarifications listed below and with email 

from Mario Nunez dated February 25, 2022.  

Our COP for providing this work is Forty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Nine and 95/100 Dollars 

($43,449.95) 

Clarifications: 

1. Includes all required concrete labor, material, and equipment to install the knee wall footings, slab-on-grade, and wall 

grout.  

2. Includes demolition of existing concrete slab-on-grade.  

3. Estimate includes GC adjustments for concrete material purchased directly by CPPI.

[...]

Change Order Proposal No. 48 – RFI 125 CPs & 126 AHU Lights R1

Trenton High School Cafetorium

Dear David,

Attached is our Change Order Proposal (COP) in accordance with qualifications/clarifications listed below. 

Our COP for providing this work is Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One and 10/100 Dollars ($3,871.10)

Clarifications:

1. Includes labor and material to connect HVAC equipment control panels in accordance with RFI 125 dated March 4, 

2022. 

2. Includes labor and material to connect AHU service lighting in accordance with RFI 126 dated March 4, 2022.

[...]

Attached is our Change Order Proposal (COP) in accordance with qualifications/clarifications listed below, RFI 115 dated 

January 18, 2022, email from Mario Nunez dated January 19, 2022, and RFI 128 dated March 8, 2022.  

Our COP for providing this work is One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine 97/100 Dollars ($1,899.97) 

Clarifications: 

1. Includes a credit for labor & material to delete walls for room 02-103H in accordance with RFI 115.  

2. Includes labor and material to install 3 fire dampers in accordance with RFI 115.  

3. Includes credit for labor to install 2 fire dampers in accordance with RFI 115.

[...]

David Spencer 

RE: Change Order Proposal No. 53 – Stage Painting

Trenton High School Cafetorium

Dear David,

Attached is our Change Order Proposal (COP) in accordance with qualifications/clarifications listed below.  

Our COP for providing this work is One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six 22/100 Dollars ($1,796.22)

Clarifications:

1. Includes labor and material to paint framing at stage area in accordance with request from Mario Nunez. 

a. Includes paint for gridiron framing.

b. Includes paint for stage curtain support framing. 

2. Paint type will be dryfall color black.